RECORDA

06-15-2000



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

101381654

Our Ref.: 3187-17

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Louis J. Scaramelli IV	
6- 9-00	Name: L & S PACKING CO., INC.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 101 Central Avenue
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Farmingdale
	State/Country: New York
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 11735
Other	
Execution Date: March 15, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No
Execution Dute. Haren 15, 2000	raditional namers & address/es attached. [] 16s [2] 10
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: February 28, 2000
	1 Columny 20, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 29/120,380	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	· '
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total named of applications to patents involved.
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Frank P. Presta	Enclosed w/original submittal
rvaine. Trainer. Tresta	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO MONTON	I mud do on
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	at the transfer and the same transfer and
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the principal decomposition.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Frank P. Presta	1 100 100
	June 6, 2000
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 19,828	mall account sheet attachments and descrease.
rotal number of pages including origi	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [6]

PATENT

432545

REEL: 010844 FRAME: 0528

## IN THE UN

Assistant Commissioner for Patents



**ARK OFFICE** 

ct. 3187-17 C# M#



Washington, DC 20231

Date: March 20, 2000

Attached for filing is the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION of:

Inventor: Louis J. SCARAMELLI IV

Entitled: BOTTLE

Sir:

and including attachments as noted below



 $\boxtimes$ 

1 pages of specification and

Declaration

3 sheets of accompanying drawing(s)

図 Record and return the assignment to the undersigned.

Priority is hereby claimed under 35 USC 119 based on:

Application Number

Country

Filing Date

the entire content of which is hereby incorporated by reference in this application. ☐ Certified copy(ies) attached or ☐ already filed in U.S. Application Serial No.

, on

, respectively.

Verified statement establishing "small entity" status under Rules 9 & 27.  $\boxtimes$ 

Preliminary amendment to claim:

 $\Box$ Also attached:

## FILING FEE IS BASED ON CLAIMS AS FILED LESS ANY HEREWITH CANCELLED

Basic Filing Fee

310.00 SUBTOTAL 310.00

If "small entity." then enter half (1/2) of subtotal and subtract

155.00) 155.00

Assignment recording fee (\$40.00)

TOTAL FILING FEE 40.00

TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED 195.00

Any future submission requiring an extension of time is hereby stated to include a petition for such time extension. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper hereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. A duplicate copy of this sheet is attached.

1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714 Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

FPP:cr

23/2000 YGIZAW

00000055 29120380

**NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.** 

By Atty: Frank P. Presta, Reg. No. 19,828

411617

: 010844 FRAME

Docket No.: 3187-17

## ASSIGNMENT

19

WHEREAS LOUIS J. SCARAMELLI IV, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of 14 Brighton Road, Manhasset, New York 11030, has invented a certain improvement in **BOTTLE** for which a so-entitled application for design Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith.

WHEREAS, L & S PACKING CO., INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of **NEW YORK**, having an office and place of business at **101** Central Avenue, Farmingdale, New York 11735 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S

402873

REEL: 010844 FRAME: 0530

attorneys, Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

2/28/00 Jaur A Calanu Ho	
Louis J. Scaramelli W	
Witnessed by:	
Name: //thialalemolana Date: 3/15/00	
Name: Aut My Hefty Date: 3/15/00	

- 2 -

402873